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E. TIMETABLE OF THE DEADLINES FOR THE 2023 OVERSEAS 

LAWYERS QUALIFICATION EXAMINATION: 

 
 

Opening date for lodging application to sit 
 

 

Thursday, 2 February 2023 

 

Closing date for applicants for lodging the 

application to sit the 2023 Examination except for 

those applicants applying for a resit of any Head(s) 

of the 2022 Examination in the 2023 Examination 
 

 

Friday, 17 March 2023 

 

 

 

 

Closing date for lodging the application to sit the 

2023 Examination for those applicants who are 

applying for a resit of any Head(s) of the 2022 

Examination in the 2023 Examination 
 

 

Friday, 28 April 2023 

 

Closing date for registration to sit 
 

 

Thursday, 31 August 2023 

 

Issue of candidate slips 
 

 

Friday, 22 September 2023 

 

Last day to advise on disability 
 

 

Friday, 22 September 2023 

 

Last day to withdraw from the Examination to be 

eligible for a partial refund of registration fee 
 

 

Wednesday, 11 October 2023 

 

Head I Examination 
 

 

Wednesday, 25 October 2023 

 

Head VI Examination 
 

  

Tuesday, 31 October 2023 

 

Head  IV Examination 
 

 

Wednesday, 8 November 2023 

 

Head  II Examination  
 

 

Tuesday, 14 November 2023 

 

Head III Examination 
 

 

Friday, 17 November 2023 

 

Head V Examination 
 

 

Friday, 2 February 2024  

 

Provisional date for the release of results 
 

 

Monday, 11 March 2024 


